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FHA, Freddie Mac and Fannie Mae to Suspend Foreclosures
and Evictions

On March 18, President Trump ordered FHA to suspend foreclosures and evictions on FHA-insured
loans until at least the end of April.

Immediately afterword, the Federal Housing Finance Agency announced that it was directing
Freddie Mac and Fannie Mae to suspend foreclosures and evictions on Freddie and Fannie loans for
at least 60 days.

We expect federal, state and local governments to continue to take steps regarding the COVID-19
crisis that will impact the mortgage industry. As part of Buchalter’'s COVID Task Force, our Mortgage
Banking Industry Group will continue to inform clients regarding these changes as they develop.

https://www.fhfa.gov/Media/PublicAffairs/Pages/FHFA-Suspends-Foreclosures-and-Evictions-for-
Enterprise-Backed-Mortgages.aspx
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If we can be of assistance and to discuss various options and specific situations, please feel free to contact

any of the Buchalter Mortgage Banking Industry Group Attorneys below.

A

Michael C. Flynn

Mortgage Banking Practice Co-Chair
(213) 891-5262 or
mflynn@buchalter.com

Robert S. Addison Jr.
Shareholder

(213) 891-5096 or
raddison@buchalter.com

Joanne N. Davies
Shareholder

(949) 224-6221 or
jdavies@buchalter.com

Aaron Elster
Shareholder

(213) 891-5226 or
aelster@buchalter.com

Nancy K. Swift
Senior Counsel

(480) 383-1804 or
nswift@buchalter.com

Joseph M. Welch
Shareholder

(949) 224-6257 or
jwelch@buchalter.com

Randall L. Manvitz
Senior Counsel

(415) 227-3644 or
rmanvitz@buchalter.com

Oren Bitan
Shareholder

(213) 891-5012 or
raddison@buchalter.com

John L. Hosack
Shareholder

(213) 891-5080 or
jhosack@buchalter.com

Jason E. Goldstein
Shareholder

(949) 224-6235 or
jgoldstein@buchalter.com

Brandon Q. Tran
Senior Counsel

(949) 760-1121 or
btran@buchalter.com

This communication is not intended to create or constitute, nor does it create or constitute, an attorney-client or any other legal relationship.
No statement in this communication constitutes legal advice nor should any communication herein be construed, relied upon, or interpreted
as legal advice. This communication is for general information purposes only regarding recent legal developments of interest, and is not a
substitute for legal counsel on any subject matter. No reader should act or refrain from acting on the basis of any information included herein
without seeking appropriate legal advice on the particular facts and circumstances affecting that reader. For more information, visit

www.buchalter.com.
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